west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

o Q04 926:0452 Monday, February 27, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

HG ENERGY I APPALACHIA, LLC
5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit approval for 4-S-A-491]
47-041-01907-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended. and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450,

James A. ]
Chief |

Operator’s Well Number: 4-S-A-491
Farm Name: HALL, HARVE

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-041-01907
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 2/27/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

03/03/2023
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in

or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the

Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

03/03/2023
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WW-43 1)Date January 18 , 2023
Rev. 2/01 2)0Operater's
Well No, Harvey Hal A-481
3)API Well No. a1-a = g1sa?
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE QOF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: O0il X / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Undergrcund storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1250 Watershed Polk Creek
District Freemans Creek CountyLewis Quadrangle Camden
6] Well Cperator HG Energy 1| Appalachia, LLC 7)Designated Jﬂkgentoia“e White
Address 5260 Dupont Road adaress 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 91 Plugging Contractor
Name Kenneth Greynolds Name To Be Determined Upon Approval of Permit
Address 613 Broad Run Road Address
Jane Lew, WV 26378
10) Work Orcer: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

** See Attached Plugging Manners **

~ RECEIVED
Office of Qi and Gas

FEB 0 2 2023

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can conmmence.

"

Kenneth Greynoldss o mm e .
“ah

o €= A = WYDER O 5 08 4t

Work order approved by inspector - Date

03/03/2023
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Coal: None encountered per Well Record

APl No: 47-041-01807

Farm: Harvey Hall

Well #: A-491

County: Lewls

TD: 7206

Elevation: 1250

Water: 65', 140"

Casing: 13-3/8 @ 120' TOC Surface

9-5/8 @ 1485' TOC @ Surface
4-1/2 Top @ 4510

(2] WELL
Cement Plug #10 0-20

Cement Plug #9 50-75

Cement Plug #8 120-160

Cement Plug #7 760-820

Cement Plug #6 1070-1205

Cement Plug #5 1510-1693

Cement Plug #4 2190-2380

Cement Plug #3 3070-3155

Cement Plug #2 4410-4510

Cement Plug #1 6810 - 7169

Gas Suovd

J13-3/8 @ 120° TOC Surface

9.5/ @ 1485' TOC @ Surface

Top of 4-1/2 @ 4510

TD @ 7169

Gic & Cus Shov & Jo'
Q 22

Gum

(0o
10078

Propased Wellbore

Cement Plug #7 0-240

6% Bentonite

Rl Lo %5 s

Cement Plug H6 Adbiemtn

&% Bentonite
Cement Plug #5 2284-2384

6% Bentanite

Cement Plug #4 3800-4410

Cement Plug #3 4410-5210
Cement Plug #2 5210 - 6010

Cement Plug #1 6010 - 6810

Existing Cement Plug 6810 - 7169

RECEIVED
Office of Oif and Gas

§13-3/8 @ 120" TOC Surface

9-5/8 @ 1485' TOC @ Surface

Top of 4-1/2 @ 4510

TD @ 7169

FEB 0 2 2023

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

PLUGGING PR ﬁhﬁ~0\

1 Clean Out to last cement plug @5
2 RunTubing to TD
3 Establish Clrculation w/ Fresh Water, Load Hole w/ Fresh Water
4 Set Cement Plug 1 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
5 Tag TOC
6 TIH, Set Cement Plug #2 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
7 Set Cement Plug #3 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
8 Tag TOC
9 TIH, Sat Cemant Plug #4 (Balanced Plug], TOOH
10 Tag TOC
11 TIH, Set Cement Plug #5 [Balanced Plugl, TOOH
12 Tag TOC
13 Set Cement Plug #6 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
14 Tag TOC -
15 Set Cement Plug #7 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
16 Install Monument

Digitally signed by: Kenneth Graynalds

lds@wv.gev C = AD O = WVDEP OU = O and Gas

Kenneth Greynoldsgisiesemeimiioe

Dite: 2023.01.27 13:50:20 -05'00°

03/03/2023
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PECEIVE])

ronmos-s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOV 25 1974
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
O11. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DE’F%?S?:DMISI'\?E s

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD OF MADE 1] THIPLICATE, oki £OfY MAKZS T8 TWAE IMTAXTHIRT, Guf COFT 70 BE RATAINES BF THE
WELL DPARATON ANG TWE THISD COPY (AND BafRA COPIES IF RESVINER] SNOULE B4 MAKED TO BACH EQAL OFLELTOR AT THIIA SSIFCSTIVE
AGBRASSEE.

Elmer C. & Dorothy Cox Allegheny Lend & Minerael Co.
Rt. I toal Kt MK Aiownen P.0. BOX "awsoFf mil orrmton 1740
Woston, WV 26452 Lispkagburg, WV 26301
Aboudse COMPLETE ADDRNES
November 15, 1974
COAL OFERATOR OF DWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Erecmans Craek District
ADDRELE
Sane Lewis County

LEANE O8 PROFRETY DWMEN

Welt. No__A=491

Hervey Hall _Farm

STATL M:SPECTOR SUPERVISING FLUGGINGBehort Beten

AFEIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, ]
s
Countyof _Lewla
Charles Lamp and Ray Reed

being first duly swom sccording to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and fllling oHl and gas wells and were empleyed by. hllaghan _Land & _Mineral fo-
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and nlllngsl?: soove well, that said worf °

was commenced on the_..23. _day of.._ Octobor , 1974, and that the well was plugged

ond filled in the following munner: -
SAND GA IDNE RITORD PILLING MATERIAL N MMUES USED CASING
foswimen N kit rovien LErT

_Oriskany Sand | Cement - 7206 - 68101
Agquagel - 6 iO‘ ~ ;510"

Cut casing U4" et L510! b510 | 2659 - Li“
Benson Send Cement - U510' - LL1O*
fquagsl = hh1o! - 31650

_Sand Cament = 316%% - 3070°! xamx | 120" - 13"

Agquagel - 3070t - 2380t

_Pifth Sand. Y Cement - 2360% - 2190! 1;85! -9-5/8"
Acungel - 2190' = 1633t

—Injun Sand____{ Cemnnt =~ 1633% - 15]0!

Aguepel - 1510' -~ 1205°'

041 & Gas Show) Cement - 1205' - 1070’

Atunpe) - 1070% - 820!

Camant - 820! = 760"

fquagel - 760! = 160*

oML SEAMS Coment - 160' - 120! DISCAIFTION OF MONUMENT

Aquagsl - 120' = 75!

Erect marker in accordance

Cemept - 75' - 507

with Rule 1i

Aquagel - S0 - 20!

Gement - 20' - surface

and that the work of plugging and filling sald well was completed on the_Tth _ __ _day of

—Hovembor

197k

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_ 21

My commission expires:
April b, 1977

gf ZEY (] Novemb.av& 19 Th .
Natnry P{lﬁl:u

Permit NoLew=1907-P

03/03/2023
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PECEIVE])

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OCT 291974
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL & GAS DIVITIOM
OIL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION DEPT. OF LHNES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REFORT

Peomis No lew -/ ¢07 Well No. M_@/

m.;....\,;\-A@MJM_@MME.;B&z{/i‘fb,_aarkéyrg ,_L_glé{;é;b/

»
gy P Ly . penes .
FALS . - _H[U.Mfﬂ__f.'/ﬁl[,_.-___mﬂ RIC r-ﬁﬂmamﬁfred(__- RS .__ZEWIS_,.__ c——
Filling Material Used
Liner L.acativn Amount Tavhe, Location
PLUGSE USCHD AHD DLPTH PLACLCD J DRIDGELS CACING AND TUDING
SEMENT-THICKNESS ] WooB-ZI2C | LTAD | CONSTRUCTION -LUCATICH KLcovintp [ sizt LOST

/e

T4 6810\ Lomest B5.5acks | gm0 |4l
S8l - 450D 1 bel | } .
_éﬁall-_é_‘[a&__r_femw‘f_fﬁ’}i.sm(]s _________ .
4700- 4510 | el | e
Yhln- 440 G,’mf_’l_‘v'j__.l?ﬁ&&(]?_____. ST T S B
) - 23801 Gel | | —
_ﬂga;ﬂa?ﬁ._(ém&nf_EQS_éﬁkﬁ_____ ________
Mﬁﬁlﬂi&%dﬁﬁ}.l&.ﬁc ks Lars! d
16331500\ Lol and (mmémzcﬁs;___
| i ! ‘

Driflers' Names CZM_’A&}_Dﬁ WSoh Ih (harses

{ar ’('/_ljc'ﬁ/:eu_ydlﬂn[ﬁb.ﬁzfinger
Decisior was made Ty remove all The #3° ersing mif ron &
7est on 1he Fifth Sand, (ool bos Sypty Moy Toke sver
T well. md produce 77,

Remarks:

70-21-7)

_}M’%?.L. I heroby ettty [ ovitod the above well on this date,
)0-25-7 ;;,.?‘f m

DISTR'CT WELLL INSPLTION

03/03/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
O1L. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

47041019070

paceve

MAY 2 & 1973
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT Df_i_';"a:}‘-cgi."ﬁ‘,’f,sﬁgs
Permit n.,(ay/_-ﬁ o’ Ot or Gas Well
e | s | oA racaes
Compan;
Size
Addre e ’
RO y, S
Fa; lZ’ - a i
13 // v .y s
wen no__ - (242 ‘9‘57/,) GG | 998 doasas.
=8 v
MstMmty &Lﬁ:ﬂ' A1
Drilling commenced_.{ r-:?- ’7 -1 0t Depth sc
5 3/16 .-
Drilling completed Total depth___ .. 4 Pert. to _
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom___.
Lh‘leﬂ‘Ultfi Perf, tope

Initialopen flow_________/1tths Water In__Inch

Perf, bottom___

Open flow after tubing.._. ______/10tha Mere, in..____Inch

Volume

itock prescure

il

Fresh water é .

Sall wzter

Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

- . | NAME OF seRvicE co.\tmzw/ g, j 'z He
bbls., 15t 24 hrs, | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
tee YD gt FEET. IRYES — FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

A —

%3 /f /Owég‘f‘%u—df

/@"

'_H/é

,4,_

%aa Z\/?wa-_/

—

-

.,A/"“&45u“ PJM@

73

r

S eI

ASVo~/6 30

/652 /665
R 726~ RS5O

Fidtaes 929‘5"-%26 b

4,

PP -657 5

: Mﬂ szy
,%4/ G,(@/’j 403 %fa%

03/03/2023




o L 4704101907F

Porm OG-10 o\’\ 'h {\
AN
- Rotary £
[§3 . STATE OF Wut VIRGINIA Spudder oo
\j DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cable Toals O
] Ol AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
__Vdcli 5 i Storoge a s ol
Permie No__ Low=1907. WELF RECORD ™. Oil or Gas w.n.C‘\QS_ .
d
Company Allegheny.Land i: Mineral Co. Cudmaod | Vndlln Lefuin N
Addess P.0.Box 1479 Clarksburg, W.Ya. — oo 1 7702 | T i
fam___Harvey Hall Acres 225 Size " 4 CL
Locaiion twaters) DRY_Fork_of Polk Creek 1620 at 8' 1 Kind of Packer.
wWell No. L:l;"ﬂ Pe 1250 n——__] 120 | 120! :
Disurict_ 10 EMena_Croek comy_ Lowis__ .. sx 9-5/89 __1hAS. LANBS! | saeot i -
The surface of tract s owned in fee byElmer C.Cox ' "3% e ' —_—
—Weston, W.¥e.  Adrn Boute L . % - Depth St e
Mineral righis arz owned by_Consolidated Gesa. .Sufply 53/1e - -
Corporation Addren_Clarksburg, W.Va. s . 2690 1 71690
Drilling mmmund-_]dny_._3, 1973 | : Perf. top. .
Drilling completed ... Hay 28,1973 ? Perl. battom_
Dute Shot_.___ [ 1% N . e Liners Used Perl. top.
With d-—- Ferf. botiom
Open Flow /10 Water in Inch Atud' ¢copy of cementing record.
e mre/ 100he Mere. in Inh  CASING CEMENTED.LA" sz _905. No. F&5-'2-9H.73_Dau
Volume . 289,000 Cu F.  Amount of cemen: used (bagy)..._......290 _~-
Rock Pressure__2150 Its b Name of Service Co. Halliburton  -- :
0il by, 13t 24 hrs.  COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. L FEET. INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET. JNCHES FEET. —INCHES
FEET. INCHES ... FEET._______INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or hhh.) _Lould not_get_saccurste_lest .=
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TRBATI-!ENT,.......ﬁl Hours___ 1Ll —
Fresh Water, §|§o Feet . g,_ll._._sgpmuw.m Feet
Producing Sapd Depth i :
Hard or T onCm B
Formation Color Soft Top Dottem of Water Deptts Remarks
Clay 0 8
Red Rock 8 6E Water 65 Show
Shale & Rgd Rock 65 15 Yater 140 Eat, 13"
Send 12 133 j J/ﬁ sbream
Shale 167 1 N ‘
BrsdsztzRedzRoekzz] Sand 180 | =213 L,f;@[ﬁ‘[[ﬂ?
Shale & Rqd Rock 213 300 ‘?
Sand & shglo 300 572 g 2 .. >
Sand White 572 790 on, i3:3
Shale & sdnd 790 | 829 Ogkdcag,
Sand Gray 829 982 e
Shale 982 995
Sand & shdle 995 18
Sand 1102 1175
Shala 1175 1258
Red Rock & sbale 1258 1406
Sand & shdle 1406 1427
Lime 1427 1L
Penclil cave 2Ll 1469
Big Lime 1469 1540
Injun san 1540 1603
Sand 1603 1630
Sand & ahdl e 1630 1653
Send 1653 1665
Send & ahj le 1665 | nkZXR 2143
Sand 2103 2130
Sandy shele 2130 2177
Sand ' 2177 2191
Sand & ah4le | 2191 2320
{aver)

03/03/2023



- 4T04101907f

" Fermation Coler Hard or Top o Bottem et Pk Remaria
Sth mand 2320 2348 Gas 2348 100 M
23,8 2750 )
Gray 2750 2768 ari
Sand.& 2768 aoy, [ | |
Sand 3104 125 -
Sand:& shale J2s 70 ' ———
Bgnson s 70 L 200 -
Sand & siale 4200 L2458 i
Benson sqnd 248 269 - ' '
" Sand & shale .. Med. 4269 . 5180 2
Sand & aljale - Soft 5180 6375 et
Lime & siale o o | 63rs 6072 -
Tulley Lime ' v | 672, - 6590 .
Shale. ....|. . - 6590 8728 .o -
: Onondaga |Lime 6728 6790
. Chert 6790 7040 '
L Oriskany 7040 1122 .
: _‘Helderbo;ﬂg Lime | T 7122 7206 -
* Total dejjth 7206 \
42" Casing perforatedf
7131 ~~ 1 hole
-70 6 - 1 "
70 - 1"
7042 == 1.
T70d0 --11\"
70 -1 |"
70 -1 "
70 -1
69 -1 |"
69 -= 1"
69 -- 1| ,
----. 69 -1 " .
697 --1 |"
68 -1 "
68 -~ 1 |"
68 -~ 1"
! 1 ro.
, ShEL : Lo D
i o [P b . ’ . . v
. ' J N _ ‘ T
. i -3 i, .
. L 4 -
L3 1 -
: : w1
b i
" Dsta -Tuly_l] ) L3923,

* Apsrovep_Allegheny Land & Mineral Co. Om,

' py_Claron Dawson, Supt.
(Titte)

03/03/2023



= Table Descriptions
WAy ‘ h‘ - n e Select County: (041) Lewis ¥ Select datatypes: __ (Check All} County Code Mmsm_m_ ons
- ol Enter Permit # 01907 2 Location Hproduction @ Plugging Enm‘zmﬂwmzjog

4 i v i v
:Tmﬂﬂ_mzna _’0@. UWS /] Owner/Completion V] Stratigraphy /] Sample
v Pay/Show/Water V] Logs 4 Btm Hole Loc

w Reset |

¢<o= OO::Q M va..:.: c._waq C:r to all digital records for well

WV Geological & Economic Survey:

1907°

&= Location Information: _View Ma
API COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT_DD
i 4704101907 Lewis 1907 Freemans Creek Camden _Vadis

LON_DD UTME UTMN
39.063664 -80.520141 540736.1 4323947

~=}} There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

&> Owner Information:
API CMP_DT SUFFIX

STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST_PR

Report Time: Monday, February 27, 2023 11:26:21 Al

03/03/2023

== |4704101907 5//1973 Original Loc Completed Harvey Hail 4 _A-491 Allegheny Land and Mineral Co.
4 Completion Information:
APl CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD G_BEF ml)_"._. O_| WMm O_AFT NGL_BEF NGL_AFT P_BEF TI_BEF P_ .2.1_. ™I

4704101907 _5/-/1973 -/-/- 1250 Ground Level Murphy Creek Helderbe

Development Well Development Well Gas w/ Oil Show Rotary NatOpenH 7206 7206 189 0

0 0

Pay/Show/Water Information:

AP| CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP DEPTH_BOT FM_BOT G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT WATER_QNTY
4704101907 5/41973 Water Fresh Water Vertical 65 0
4704101907 5/-/1973 Water Fresh Water Vertical 140 o
4704101907  5/-/1973 Pay Gas Vertical 6842 Huntersville Chert 6995 Huntersville Chert 0 ]

4704101907 _ 5/-/1973 Pay Gas Vertical 7048 Oriskany 7111_Oriskany 0 0

Production Gas Information: (Volumes in Mcf)

APl PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM

4704101907 Allegheny Land and Mineral Co. 1979 ]

4704101907 Allegheny Land and Mineral Co. 1980 0

4704101907 Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. 1982 0 ] 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ]

4704101907 Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. 1983 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 L] 0 [}

4704101907 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1984 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4704101907 Consoclidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1985 1] o 0 0 1] 0 0 0 o 1] 0 1] ]

4704101907 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1986 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] L] 1]

4704101907 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1987 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0

4704101907 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1988 0 0 o0 0 L] 0 0o 0 0 0 o 0 0 e .
4704101907 Consolid Gas Tr ion Corp. 1989 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0 *0 ] 0 0 0 0 -
4704101907 ALAMCO, Inc. 1992 0 0 0 0o 0 0o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0

4704101907 ALAMCO, Inc. 1993 0 0 Q 0 ] 0 0 0 1] o 0 0 o

4704101907 ALAMCO, Inc. 1994 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4704101907 ALAMCO, Inc. 1995 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o 0 o 0 0 0

Production Oil Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil

API PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_OIL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT ZD( DCM
4704101907 Allegheny Land and Mineral Co. 1979 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0
4704101907 Allegheny Land and Mineral Co. 1980 o 0 0 L] 0 0 o 0 ] ] 0 n 4]
14704101907 Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. 1982 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
4704101907 Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. 1983 o o © 0o 0 0 0 O © 0 0 0 0
4704101907 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1984 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101907 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1985 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
4704101907 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1986 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101907 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1987 o 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 o 0 0 L]
4704101907 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1988 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101907 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1989 ] 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
4704101907 ALAMCO, Inc. 1992 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 a
4704101907 ALAMCO, iInc. 1993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 ] 0 0 ]
4704101907 ALAMCO, Inc. 1994 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0
4704101907 ALAMCO, Inc. 1995 0 [ 0 ¢] 0 [ ] a a 0 0 a

There is no Production NGL data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Qil
There is no Production Water data for this well

Stratigraphy Information:
API SUFFIX FM

FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM

4704101907 Original Loc Little Lime Well Record 1427 Reasonable 17 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level
4704101907 Original Loc Pencil Cave ‘Well Record 1444 Reasonable 25 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level
4704101907 Original Loc Big Lime Wall Record 1451 Reasonable 160 Reasonable 1264 Kelly Bushing
4704101907 Original Loc Greenbrier Group Well Record 1469 Reasonable 134 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level
4704101907 Original Loc Big Lime Well Record 1468 Reasonable 71 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level
4704101907 Original Loc Big Injun (Grbr) Well Record 1540 Reasonable 63 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level

4704101907 Original Loc Undf PRICE biw INJN Well Record 1611 Reasonable 211 Reasonable 1264 Kelly Bushing
4704101907 Original Loc Gantz Well Record 1822 Reasonable 21 Reasonable 1264 Kelly Bushing
4704101907 Original Loc Fifty-foot Well Record 1948 Reasonable 8 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level

4704101907 Original Loc Gordon (undiff) Well Record 2034 Reasonable 159 Reasonable 1264 Kelly Bushing
4704101907 Original Loc Fifth Well Record 2320 Reasonable 28 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level
4704101907 Original Loc Fifth Well Record 2321 Reasonable 28 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level

4704101907 Original Loc Bayard

Well Record 2402 Reasonable 17 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level
4704101907 Original Loc Base of Warren 0

Well Record 2738 Reasonable Reasonable 1250 Ground Level




4704101907 Original Loc Up Speechley Well Record 2930 Reasonable 22 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level
4704101807 Original Loc Speechley Well Record 3035 Reasonable 16 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level
704101907 Original Loc Balltown Well Record 3195 Reasonable 0 Qstnble Pick 1250 Ground Level
4704101907 Original Loc Riley Well Record 4162 Reasonable 0 Qstnble Pick 1250 Ground Level
704101907 Onginal Loc Benson ‘Well Record 4170 Reasonable 30 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level
4704101907 Original Loc Alexander ‘Well Record 4521 Reasonable 0 Qstnble Pick 1250 Ground Level 3
'§8704101907 Original Loc Sycamore Waell Record 5698 Reasonable 52 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level 2
4704101907 Original Loc Driller's Tully Well Record 6472 Reasonable 118 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level (@)
704101907 Original Loc Genesea Fm Well Record 6527 Reasonable 62 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level
4704101907 Original Loc Marcellus Fm Well Record 6590 Reasonable 138 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level 2
704101907 Original Loc Onondaga Ls Well Record 6728 Reasonable 62 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level y
4704101907 Original Loc Huntersville Chert Well Record 6790 Reasonable 250 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level
704101907 Original Loc Well Record 7040 Reasonable 82 Reasonable 1250 Ground Level o
704101907 _Original Loc Well Record 7122 Reasonable 0 Qstnble Pick 1250 Ground Level -~
<t ™
‘Wireline (E-Log) Information: P
== Scanned/Paper Log Information:
API LOG_TOP LOG _BOT DEEPEST FML LOGS_AVAIL SCAN GR_TOP GR_BOT D_TOP D_BOT N_TOP N_BOT I_TOP |_BOT T_TOP T_BOT S_TOP S_BOT O_TOP O_BOT INCH2 INCHS REDUCED KOP LOGMD ELEV_KB ELEV_GL ELEV_DF LOG_MSRD_FROM
704101807 80 7240 GDCIT* Y 100 7219 1476 7219 1459 7224 5498 7219 1455 7232 Y ¥ Y -

_mnm::mn..._umvmq Comment: *logs: caliper, perf. depth, collar

* There is no Digitized Log data for this well

Downloadable Log Images/Data: We advise you to 5a ized log file(s) to your PC for viewing. To do so, right-click the file of interest and select the save
option. Then you can direct the file to a location of your choice. Please note the scanned log images vary in size and some may take several minutes to download.

Quick Reference Guide for Log File Names Far more info about WVGES scanned logs click hare
geologic log types:
Scanned Logs d density (includes bulk density, compensated density, density, density porosity, grain density, matrix density, etc.)
e photoelectric adsorption (PE or Pe, elc.)
g gamma ray
I induction (includes dual induction, medium induction, deep induction, etc.)
4704101907pgo.ti I _w_mqo_oe
4704101907 b m dipmeter
n neutron (includes neutron porosity, sidewall neutron--SWN, etc.)
o other’
s sonic or velocity
t temperature (includes borehole temperature, BHT, differential temperature, etc.)
z spontaneous potential or potential
mechanical log types:
b cement bond
c caliper
o other’
p perforation depth control or perforate

‘other logs may include, but are not limited to, such curves as audio, bit size, CCL-—casing collar locator, continuous meter, directional survey,
gas detector, guard, NCTL—Nuclear Cement Top Locator, radioactive tracer, tension

Plugging Information:
API PLG_DT DEPTH_PBT
4704101907 11/7/1974 0

There is no Sample data for this well



WW-4B 1) Date January 19 , 2023

Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. HarveyHall A4
3YAPI Well No. 47-w — 01807

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4}y Well Type: 0il X / Gas / Liquid injectiocn / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage } Deep / Shallow X
5) TLocation: Elevation 1250 Watershea POIK Creek
District Freemans Creek County Lewis Quadrangle Camden
6] Well Operator HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC 7)Designated Agent Diane White
Address 5260 Dupont Road adaress 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Kenneth Greynolds Name To Be Determined Upon Approval of Permit
address 613 Broad Run Road Address

Jane Lew, WV 26378

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as fellows:

** See Attached Plugging Manners **

RECEIVED
Office of Qi and Gas

FEB 0 2 2023

WV UDepartment ot
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Date

03/03/2023



4704101907F

1) Date: January 19, 2023
2) Operator’'s Well Number
Harvey Hall A-481

WW-4A
Revised 6-07

3) API Well No.: 47 - 041 . 01907

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Nancy & Ronald Smith Name NA
Address 7591 Good Hope Pike Address
Lost Creek, WV 26385
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name NA
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Ken Greynolds (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 613 Broad Run Road Name NA
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Address

Telephone 304-206-6613

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well ite and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in

certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief. RECEIVED

Office of Cil and Gas

Well Operator HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLG FEB 0 2 2023
By: Diane White  Dueume. LMcte
e
OFFICIAL SEAL Its: Agent Environmental Protection
- TEOTARY PUBLIC Address 5260 Dupont Road
Cassity Bomraneg NIA Parkersburg, WV 26101
o Rd Telephone 304-420-1119

Parkersburg, Wv 26104
My Commission Expires July 31, 2027

Subscribed and sworn before me this_ 20 day of BYSIVp 2| 26773
Sy O [ Notary Public
My Commission Expires _ —7[3) |2027
( U

0Qil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

03/03/2023



47041019070

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com”.

_OFFICIAL USE

Certifled Mall Fee

SeMcss&FeuMm*bmﬂduhuM
[J Retum Recelpt fhardcopy) . D ki

I Retum Recolpt (dlsctronic) $ Postmark
[JCertified Mail Restrictsd Delivery §____~ o Here 12
[ Adutt Signature Required L — N R W
[JAdut Signature Restricted Delivery § ____L_____ | ="~

| LR
it gufena . omith
.159] Gued Hope Pike

R Creek WV 206385

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7540.02-000-2047 See Reverse for Instructions

7021 0350 0001 570k 79k7

AECEIVED
of Qil ang Gag

FEB 0 2 2023

o VY Uﬁ'p
':nwronmen

Oine

artment of
tal Protection

03/03/2023



HG Energy, LLC 4704101907F

5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100 - Office
(304) 863-3172 - Fax

January 19, 2023

Nancy & Ronald Smith
7591 Good Hope Pike
Lost Creek, WV 26385

RE: Harvey Hall A-491 (47-041-01907)
Freemans Creek District, Lewis County
West Virginia

Dear Landowner:

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we have filed with the West Virginia Department
of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work (plugging) permit is being
requested for the above-referenced well.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a landowner

are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119.

Very truly yours,

Diane LL,-}/A/-, ti_)

, : RECE/VES
Diane White Office Of(g%-ii\ﬂ?ﬁé .
: s
FEB 02 203
Wv
Enclosures Enwmnmgpanmem ot

ntal PfOtecﬁon

cc - Ken Greynolds — WV DEP State Inspector

03/03/2023



4704101907P

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’'s Well
Number Harvey Hall A-491

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t 5t. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (6) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing., Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’'s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments. O, HECE

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on £ eafoﬁagv g
grounds: FEB Gag

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. 0 2 20

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; EmiV Ug 23

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; 'O"Me;ftgfn?em or

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; P’Ofecyo,’

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promuigated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.
If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that T have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Si u
Brature 03/03/3523



47041019077

(5/16) API Number 47 - 041 _01907
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494519932

Watershed (HUC 10)_Polk Creek Quadrangle Camden
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? ~ Yes | No

Will a pit beused? Yes l No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: NA
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so,what mL?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )

Reuse (at API Number )
e Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

Other (E.)q)lain No fluids or waste is anticipated. Any well effluent found will be disposed of at an authorized disposal site.

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _NA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. If any, remove to approved offsite disposal = RECEIVED
ORCE DT ane Gas

FEB 0 2 2023

- - - . - — - - WV _Lepartment of
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste r&jR¥ren meatal Protection

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? NA

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of'the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature Dicine, (,L)‘Z\.L'tu
Company Official (Typed Name) Diane White
Company Official Title  Agent

Subscribed and swom before me this_ Z0™ day Ofgﬁﬂﬁﬁq—‘ 2025

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

Qo-v.._dﬁ[ Ro-of — Notary Publi
My commission expires ’7(/'}/ /’l@? 2 f

; 26101




4704101907f

Form WW-9
Operator's Well No,

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed .5 acre Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 Tonsfacreorta comest to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10/20/20

Fertilizer amount 500 msiacre

Mulch Straw 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Tbs/acre
Tall Fescue 40 Tall Fescue 40
Latino Clover 5 Latino Clover 5

** Sediment Control Will Be In Place At All Times **

Attach:
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application {unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of imvolved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Cogenty nigned by: Kannash Graynolds

Kenneth Greynoldsismmarier, ..,

Plan Approved by: an
Comments:
Title: Date;
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( YNo
RECEIVED
Otfice of Oil and Gas
FEB 02 2023

WV DLepartment of
Environmental Protection

03/03/2023
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SUBJECT WELL
Harvey Hall A-491
(47- 04’1 01907]

FEB(T?zaz 07-
\ e
\\ \.,,,D“ |
wn

‘f__

Section of

Camden 7.9" Quadrangle

SCALE 1"0d63/2023




WW-7 4704101907 ¢C

5-02

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of O1l & Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
API: 47- 041 - 01907 WELL NO: A-491
FARM NAME: Harvey Hall
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: HG Energy, LLC
COUNTY: Lewis DISTRICT: Freemans Creek
QUADRANGLE: Camden 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER: Nancy & Ronald Smith
ROYALTY OWNER: HG Energy, LLC et al.
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,323,983
232"

UTM GPS EASTING: 540,699 GPS ELEVATION: 376 m.
The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of
0il & Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone:17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters 759 Groed
3. Data Collection Method: ok
Survey Grade GPS ~ Post Processed Differential A , r_
Real-Time Differential = R
—_— \a ! ‘-'
Mapping Grade GPS X Post Processed Differential X 5,288
Real-Time Differential =
[ the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and Hice ﬁ?%wgu
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas. - P ang gag
IS
| Voo . . . “8.02 95,
Dwane MQJ Diane C. White Designated Agent . Wv g,

Signature Title “entg PrEotegr;OrJ

December 28, 2022

Date

03/03/2023



HG Energy, LLC 4704101907P

5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100 - Office
(304) 863-3172 - Fax

January 19, 2023

Jeff McLaughlin

WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas  HECEIVED

601 57" Street ice of Oil and Gas
Charleston, West Virginia 25304 FEB 02 2023

WV Department ot
Frii-mpmantal Peotaction
RE:  Harvey Hall A-491 (47-041-01907)
Freemans Creek District, Lewis County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. McLaughlin:

Enclosed are Forms WW-4(A), WW-4(B), WW-9, WW-7, OP-77-A, topo map, well record and copy of
certified mailing receipt for a plugging application. This well was plugged in 1974. As a part of an Area
Review in preparation for the Scranage 1204 drilling program the well will be replugged to avoid any
possible communication with the 1204 wells. The well is being added to HG’s bond for the duration of
the plugging activity.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information. I can be reached at
304-420-1119 or dwhite(@hgenergyllc.com.

Yours Truly,

. W0
Duaone UiAnAAL
Diane White
Enclosures

ce: Nancy & Ronald Smith — Certified
Ken Greynolds — WV DEP State Inspector

03/03/2023



47041010907"

SO @:.0‘

API No: 47-041-01907 1
Farm: Harvey Hall ol % cas p

well #: A-491 GAS SHomd C 2342 T
County: Lewis

TD: 7206

Elevation: 1250

Water: 65', 140'

Coal: None encountered per Well Record

Casing: 13-3/8 @ 120' TOC Surface

9.5/8 @ 1485' TOC @ Surface
4-1/2 Top @ 4510

CURRENT WELLBORE
Cement Plug #10 0-20

Cement Plug #9 50-75
13-3/8 @ 120° TOC Surface

Cement Plug #8 120-160

Cement Plug #7 760-820

Cement Plug #6 1070-1205

9.5/8 @ 1485' TOC @ Surface
Cement Plug #5 1510-1693

Cement Plug #4 2190-2380
Cement Plug #3 3070-3155
Cement Plug #2 4410-4510

Top of 4-1/2 @ 4510

Cement Plug #1 6810 - 7169
TD @ 7168

AE!

Office of Cii and Gas
mental Protection

FEB 0 2 2023

wv
Enwmnuapamnent ot

Proposed Wellbore

Cement Plug #6 0-240 / \
A / \ /8 @ 120' TOC Surface
N
1
6% Bentonite ﬂ \
N
cowurh. & 105! 15487 W “
W/«. \\ 9-5/8 @ 1485' TOC @ Surface

c@mgoT Pive 5
2Lsh’ - 234

6% Bentonite

Cement Plug #4 3800-4410

Cement Plug #3 4410-5210
Top of 4-1/2 @ 4510

Cement Plug #2 5210 - 6010

Cement Plug #1 6010 - 6810

Existing Cement Plug 6810 - 7169
TD @ 7169

03/03/2023

Gu

PLUGGING PROCEDURE RN

1 Clean Out to last cement plug @ 6480~
2 Run Tubingto TD
3 Establish Circulation w/ FW, Load Hole w/ FW
4 Set Cement Plug #1 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
5 Tag TOC
6 TIH, Set Cement Plug #2 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
7 Set Cement Plug #3 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
8 Tag TOC
9 TIH, Set Cement Plug #4 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
10 Tag TOC
11 TIH, Set Cement Plug #5 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
12 Tag TOC
13 Set Cement Plug #6 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
14 Install Monument



2/27/23, 1:52 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4704101907

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4704101907

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Feb 27, 2023 at 1:52 PM
To: Diane White <dwhite@hgenergyllc.com>, Kenneth L Greynolds <kenneth.l.greynolds@wv.gov>,

jbreen@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, A plugging permit has been issued for 4704101907

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

2 attachments

ir-8 4704101907.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4704101907.pdf
2843K

03/03/2023

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e94 7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-2692291951180884636&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-3110313...  1/1
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1869437d38eddcb8&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_len6fkt90&safe=1&zw



